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~
tra Sac1an. Un WI land tiJere are aome married quarters for Service Offlcen. KlD.istry of Defence in cpo-
au1tation with the Ministry of Works and HOusing have agreed to the trana-
fer of this land to the Government of Maharashtra provided:-

(a) equal alternate area 11 aUotted so as to leave an area of 3.8 acrel with the Ministry of Defence;

(b) MinistrY of Works aDd Housing provide alternative accommo·

dation tor the displaced families.

2. The Ministry of Works and Housing have agreed to item <a) above. As regards allotment of alternative accommodation, the,. are prepared to provide the same. The detalls of allotment, however, are yet to be settled with the Ministry of WorkS and Housing. The area required by the Government of Maharashtra would be vacated as sOOIl as alternative accommodation • &lotted on terms and conditions mutUally acceptable to both the Ministries.
Lady killed by elephaat fa AlldaDIaD and Nlcobar IsJaac1a 3985. SHRI MANORANJAN BHAK-

TA: Will the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1140 on the 16th May, 1879 regarding lady killed by elephant in Andaman aDd Nicobar Islands and state:

(a> whether compensation was paid by the Andaman and Nlcobar Ac:lmi-
nlstration to the deceased tamUy members;

(b) if 80, the details thereof; and
(c) if not, the reason. therefor?

THE MlNISTBR OF STATB IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AJ'lI'AIBS

71 LS-3.

(SBlU YOGENDRA MAKWANA):
(a> to (e). The Andaman and Nicobar Administration paid Rs. 1,000/- as immediate relief to the legal heir of the deceased Purna Laxmi. The Andaman and Nicobar AdJn1nistartion are conSidering the question of giving compensation in consultation with the Ministry of Alriculture.

Crimes rertstered Ia state Capitals

3986. SHRI MOHAMMAD ISMAIL:
Will the Minister of HOm AFFAIRS be pleased to state the number of crimes registered in State capitals inc1udinl Delhi during the last ODe year. city-wise and month-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SBRr YOGENDRA MAKWANA):
The requisite in!ormation is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

UnemplOYed penollS la Ia4Ia

3987. SHRI HANNAN MOLLAH:
SHRI JANARDHANA POO-

JARY:

Will the Minister Of LABOUR be pleued to state the number of enai-
neerS, doctors, matriculates, MA. B.A. and Ph. D. degree holders UIIltDlplo;red in the country at the end of December, 1980; State-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF LABotm
(SHlUMATI RAM DULARI SlNHA):
The avallable informatioln Is tumtsh·
eel in the statement attached.
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StateDlent

Number of Educated job-seekers (MatTic and above) on the Live Register of Employenunt Exchanges in each State/Union Territory as on 31-12-80 classified by educational leuelss

(Provisional)
---------- ._----- --- ----- -------

Number of Live Register as on 31-12-1980

Statesjl.I .Ts, Matricu- Higher Graduates in Total lates Secondary 'Art. Engg. MedICine-Others columns

4 to 7

-----------_._-------_ .._------_._----------
2 3 4 5 6 7 B

Union Territories.

I. Andaman & Nicobar
Islands 1734 1194 249 296 545

2. Arunachal Pradesh=

3· Chandigarh 13210 6950 4362 214 324 2497 7397

4· Dadra & Nagar Have1i*

s- Delhi 104887 72848 27774 980 1926 38486 69166

6. Goa 11133 1931 1122 51 162 1I7Q 2505

7· Lakshadweep 1090 60 32 4 6 26 6g

g. Mizoram 4064 18 325 10 335

9· Pondicherry 12764 3466 1022 96 99 1653 2870

All India Total . 4555373 2067433 675469 22620 14776 674073 1386S38

2.

No Employment Exchange is functioning in these States/Union Territory.

Exclude figuresin respect of Universtity Employment Information and Guidance Bureaux except for Delhi, Maharashtra, Gujarat and Punjab.

All the job-seekersregisteredwith the Employment Exchanges are not necessarily unemployed.

Registration being vol:ntary all unemployed persons may not register with the Exchanges.

NOTE :1*.

'3·


Number of Live R.ePt.er .. on SI-ua-lgBo

Post Graduatea in ____________________________________ o~

Total Educated
StatesjU.Ts. EDgg. Medicine Others Cobm. (Matrie

9 to l!:l 8t above)

9 10

Un;'" Tmillwiu

r. Andaman ~ Nicobar
Ialandl !U

!:!. Arunachal Pradesh-

3· Chandigarh 847

4· Dadra &
Haveli

Nagar

~ Delhi 2110

6. Goa 70

7· Lakshadwc-ep U

d. Mi,roram 13

9· Ponuichrrry 175

-------_ ... --------------

All India Total

Number of UnemplOJ'ed Bellstered with EmploTDlent ExchaDges durlnl

1980

3988. SHaI JANARDHANA POO-JARY: Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to .tate:

(a) whether it is a fact that there bas been steep rise in the number of uneID'Oloyed durlD& 1880;
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(b) it so, the number 01 skilled and unskilled persons registered in the employment exchanges in the coun.try during 1980; and

(d) the steps proposed to he tDken to deal with the situation?

THE MINISTER OJ" STATE IN THl!l
MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHRIMATI
RAM DtTLAlU SINHA): (a) The in ..
crease In the number of 'ob-8eekel'8

